Ss. Peter and Paul 150 Railway St E Loretto, MN 55357



St. Thomas the Apostle 20000 County Hwy 10 Corcoran, MN 55340

Adult Liability Wavier and Indemnity Agreement for EFC 2025

Adult Participant Name:		
For what role are you applying? (If you are unsure, leave blank) ☐ Teen 18+ Prayer Team/Extreme Team [Note: Please fill out the Application] ☐ Dream Team (Leadership team of all college age and young adult ☐ Adult Chaperone (Parents and other adults who serve as an adult	s)	
T-Shirt Size (Adult Sizes): XS / S / M / L / XL / XXL		
Home Address:		
E-mail Address:		
Primary Phone: Secondary Phone:		
Date of Event: June 7-June 13, 2025 Type of Event: Extreme Faith Camp (with Pre-Camp Leadership Retreat) Location: Trinity Woods Transportation: Bus Total Participant Cost: \$515 (\$100 due with registration; remainder after 8) Individual in Charge: Julianne Leighton (Director of Religious Education The following are optional activities during Extreme Faith Camp. Parents/Guethe "Yes" or "No" lines, to give or withhold permission, respectively, for your following activities	r fundrais n) ardians, pl	ease initial on
Swimming (Lake, with Lifeguard on Duty)		No:
Boating/Pontoon (Lake)		No:
Tubing (Lake) Canoeing/Kayaking (Lake)		No: No:
Challenge Courses (High-Ropes, Low Ropes, Climbing Wall, etc.)		
Event Liability Form and Indemnity Agreement	t	
I,	end the C reme Faith nt Timoth the Churc olic Com	hurches of h Camp y, the Church h of Saint munity), and

representatives ('Releasees') associated with the Activity from any and all liability claims, injury, loss and damage arising from or in connection with my participation in the Activity.

Further, I AGREE to hold Releasees harmless and indemnify Releasees for any claim or cause of action whatsoever, including but not limited to all claims relating to communicable disease, arising out of the above Activity which takes place during the above identified dates that is brought against Releasees by myself or my family members, heirs, assigns, executors, and personal representatives.

I UNDERSTAND that participation in the described activity involves danger and risk of injury. The inherent danger is understood and voluntarily assumed.

Medical Matters

I,	hereby warrant that to the best of my knowledge; I	
am in good health, and I assume all resp	onsibility for my health.	
	mitations or special medical conditions (List physical	
You should be aware of these allergies (medical, environmental, dietary, etc.) (List allergies:):	
Emergency Medical Treatment:		
In the event of an emergency, I give potreatment. In the event of any emerge	ermission to transport myself to a hospital for medical ency, please contact	
Event Emergency Contact Name:		
Event Emergency Contact Relationship:	Phone Number:	
Doctor:	Phone Number:	
Family Health Insurance Carrier:		
Insurance ID Number:	Insurance Policy #:	

Breakfast, lunch, dinner, and evening snack (Saturday lunch to Friday lunch) will be served at EFC 2025.

Dietary Needs:		
I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT. I UNDERSTAND IT MEDICAL TREATMENT, INDEMNIFICATION AGREED CLAIMS. I UNDERSTAND I ASSUME ALL RISK INHEI VOLUNTARILY SIGN MY NAME EVIDENCING MY APROVISIONS	MENT AND RELEASE OF ALL RENT IN THIS ACTIVITY. I	
Signature	Date	
Photo/Video/Audio Release for EFC (Adult)		
Participant's name:		

1) The right to use all photographs, pictures, portraits, vocal sounds, appearances/likenesses, video and performances (hereinafter collectively known as 'image') of me in the possession the Churches of Ss. Peter and Paul, St. Thomas the Apostle, and participating EFC parishes (including St. Francis Xavier, St. Timothy, St. Ignatius, St. Henry, St. Helena, St. Maximillian Kolbe, St. Andrew, Little Falls);

Paul, St. Thomas the Apostle, and participating EFC parishes (including St. Francis Xavier, St. Timothy, St. Ignatius, St. Henry, St. Helena, St. Maximillian Kolbe, St. Andrew, Little Falls),

and the Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis:

grant the following rights to the Churches of Ss. Peter and

- 2) The right to use, reproduce, publish, exhibit, distribute, and transmit the image of me individually or in conjunction with other images or printed matter in the production of brochures, slides, motion pictures, broadcasts (radio, television, and other social and digital media), audio or video files, recordings, still photography, CD-ROM and any other manner of media now known or later developed;
- 3) The right to use, reproduce, publish, exhibit, distribute, and transmit the image of me individually or in conjunction with other images or printed matter on the Churches of Ss. Peter and Paul, St. Thomas the Apostle, and the Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis's Internet websites. No home address or phone number will be published;
- 4) The right to record, reproduce, amplify, edit, and simulate my image and all sound effects produced;
- 5) The right to copyright, in the name of the Churches of Ss. Peter and Paul, St. Thomas the Apostle, Extreme Faith Camp, and the Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis, works that contain the image of My Child;

6) The right to use and publish for general communications, advertising, commercial or publicity purposes, or for any other lawful purpose whatsoever My Child's original work; and 7) The right to assign the above-mentioned rights to third parties without notice to me.

I understand that the video files, still photos, or other media incorporating the image of me will become the property of the Churches of Ss. Peter and Paul, St. Thomas the Apostle, and Extreme Faith Camp parishes (including St. Francis Xavier, St. Timothy, St. Ignatius, St. Henry, St. Helena, St. Maximillian Kolbe, St. Andrew, Little Falls).

I hereby waive the right to inspect or approve the image or any finished materials that incorporate the image.

I understand and agree that no compensation will be provided, now or in the future, in connection with the use of my image or my original work.

I hereby release, discharge, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Churches of Ss. Peter and Paul, St. Thomas the Apostle, the Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis, and their agents, employees and assigns from any and all claims, demands, right, and causes of action of whatever kind that I or My Child have or may have or may arise by reason of this authorization and from the use of My Child's image and original work, including but not limited to, all claims for libel and invasion of privacy.

This consent regarding my likeness and original work is valid until such time as I choose to rescind this authorization and consent. If I choose to rescind this authorization and consent, I agree that I will inform the Churches of Ss. Peter and Paul and St. Thomas the Apostle in writing and that my rescission will not take effect until it is received by the Churches of Ss. Peter and Paul and St. Thomas the Apostle I understand and acknowledge that it may not be possible to recall any work or photos that have been published prior to receipt of my written rescission.

I hereby authorize and consent that the Churches of Ss. Peter and Paul, St. Thomas the Apostle, and, participating EFC parishes (including St. Francis Xavier, St. Timothy, St. Ignatius, St. Henry, St. Helena, St. Maximillian Kolbe, St. Andrew, Little Falls), and the Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis have the right to use my name in connection with their educational, promotional, fund-raising activities, or for any other legitimate purpose.

I have read the above Disclosures, Authorizations, and Release understand them. I execute this document voluntarily and with	, 11
Signature	Date